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Yield Side AFD Britch AFD
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Change

Micron 
Change 
Ratio

TID Producer (µm) (%) (µm) (µm) FD Adj. Cal FD Adj. Var. Adj. Cal. Var. Adj. (µm) Rel. to Avg
Y1 Rocky Hill 20 65.60 21.4 22.6 1.8 1.80 -3.00 -3.00 1.4 0.53
Y2 Rocky Hill 21.4 65.50 24.4 25 -7.2 -6.00 -1.50 -1.50 3 1.11
Y3 Erk 19 64.30 21.3 21.3 2.1 2.10 0.00 0.00 2.3 0.87
Y4 Erk 18.9 67.00 20.9 21.7 3.3 3.30 -2.00 -2.00 2 0.76
Y5 Erk 19 67.80 21 21.5 3 3.00 -1.25 -1.25 2 0.76
Y6 Erk 21.4 65.80 23.6 23.8 -4.8 -4.80 -0.50 -0.50 2.2 0.83
Y7 Erk 20.6 64.40 22.2 23 -0.6 -0.60 -2.00 -2.00 1.6 0.61
Y8 Erk 18.6 67.20 18.9 18 9.3 9.00 2.25 0.00 0.3 0.11
Y9 Erk 19.4 72.60 22 22.7 0 0.00 -1.75 -1.75 2.6 0.99
Y10 Erk 21.1 65.10 22 24.1 0 0.00 -5.25 -5.25 0.9 0.34
Y11 Erk 18.9 68.20 20.3 20.5 5.1 5.10 -0.50 -0.50 1.4 0.53
Y12 Erk 18.9 68.00 20.4 20.8 4.8 4.80 -1.00 -1.00 1.5 0.57
Y13 Erk 18.9 65.50 21.5 23.1 1.5 1.50 -4.00 -4.00 2.6 0.99
Y14 Erk 18.1 65.90 20.3 20.2 5.1 5.10 0.25 0.00 2.2 0.83
Y15 Erk 19.2 67.90 21.9 21.9 0.3 0.30 0.00 0.00 2.7 1.02
Y16 Erk 18.5 69.40 21 21.5 3 3.00 -1.25 -1.25 2.5 0.95
Y17 Cook Sisters 20.4 63.40 23.1 22.9 -3.3 -3.30 0.50 0.00 2.7 1.02
Y18 Cook Sisters 19.2 75.10 21.1 22.3 2.7 2.70 -3.00 -3.00 1.9 0.72
Y19 Cook Sisters 20.3 75.30 24.6 26.4 -7.8 -6.00 -4.50 -4.50 4.3 1.63
Y20 Cook Sisters 18.5 71.50 22.1 22.4 -0.3 -0.30 -0.75 -0.75 3.6 1.37
Y21 Flying O Sheep Co 19.3 64.50 22.1 22.4 -0.3 -0.30 -0.75 -0.75 2.8 1.06
Y22 Flying O Sheep Co 17.5 70.50 19.3 20.3 8.1 8.10 -2.50 -2.50 1.8 0.68
Y23 Flying O Sheep Co 18.1 68.70 19.4 20.7 7.8 7.80 -3.25 -3.25 1.3 0.49
Y24 Flying O Sheep Co 18.4 65.60 20.4 22.5 4.8 4.80 -5.25 -5.25 2 0.76
Y25 Flying O Sheep Co 17.9 66.90 20.5 20.9 4.5 4.50 -1.00 -1.00 2.6 0.99
Y26 Borcher Sheep Co 21.2 61.20 23 26.7 -3 -3.00 -9.25 -9.25 1.8 0.68
Y27 Borcher Sheep Co 17.5 70.80 20.8 21.2 3.6 3.60 -1.00 -1.00 3.3 1.25
Y28 Borcher Sheep Co 16.8 70.00 20.5 20.2 4.5 4.50 0.75 0.00 3.7 1.40
Y29 Borcher Sheep Co 17.4 70.90 21.9 21.7 0.3 0.30 0.50 0.00 4.5 1.71
Y30 Borcher Sheep Co 17.6 72.10 19.6 20.8 7.2 7.20 -3.00 -3.00 2 0.76
Y31 Borcher Sheep Co 18.5 69.70 25.00 24.40 -9 -6.00 1.50 0.00 6.5 2.46
Y32 Schlesky 21.9 63.20 24.8 24.5 -8.4 -6.00 0.75 0.00 2.9 1.10
Y33 Schlesky 19.7 62.50 20.2 21.3 5.4 5.40 -2.75 -2.75 0.5 0.19
Y34 Schlesky 19.8 69.60 21.1 23.2 2.7 2.70 -5.25 -5.25 1.3 0.49
Y35 Schlesky . 70.20 24.2 24.7 -6.6 -6.00 -1.25 -1.25 . .
Y36 Chapman 21 . . . . . . . . .
Y37 Chapman 19.5 . . . . . . . . .
Y38 Chapman 20.3 68.90 23.9 22.7 -5.7 -5.70 3.00 0.00 3.6 1.37
Y39 Chapman 22.4 67.40 26.9 27.4 -14.7 -6.00 -1.25 -1.25 4.5 1.71
Y40 Chapman 19 67.00 23.3 24.2 -3.9 -3.90 -2.25 -2.25 4.3 1.63
Y41 Chapman 20.1 65.60 22.2 25.4 -0.6 -0.60 -8.00 -8.00 2.1 0.80
Y42 Chapman 19.8 69.30 22.5 22.9 -1.5 -1.50 -1.00 -1.00 2.7 1.02
Y43 G-String Ranch 22 63.30 26.3 28.5 -12.9 -6.00 -5.50 -5.50 4.3 1.63
Y44 G-String Ranch 19.2 71.30 24.6 26.5 -7.8 -6.00 -4.75 -4.75 5.4 2.05
Y45 Anderson Family 20.7 66.00 21.2 22.2 2.4 2.40 -2.50 -2.50 0.5 0.19
Y46 Anderson Family 16.5 60.50 20 20.6 6 6.00 -1.50 -1.50 3.5 1.33
Y47 Anderson Family 18.2 62.10 21.5 21.6 1.5 1.50 -0.25 -0.25 3.3 1.25
Y48 Dry Creek Rambouillets 17.2 . . . . . . . . .
Y49 Dry Creek Rambouillets 18.6 62.1 22 23.2 0 0.00 -3.00 -3.00 3.4 1.29
Y50 Ben Pearson 19.6 62.3 22.6 22.7 -1.8 -1.80 -0.25 -0.25 3 1.14

Average 19.31 67.19 22.00 22.75 0.01 0.57 -1.88 -2.08 2.64 1.00
Minimum 16.50 60.50 18.90 18.00 -14.70 -6.00 -9.25 -9.25 0.30 0.11
Maximum 22.40 75.30 26.90 28.50 9.30 9.00 3.00 0.00 6.50 2.46

G1 Gasvoda Columbias 23.4 75.20 27.1 28.2 . . . . 3.7 0.75
G2 Gasvoda Columbias 23.4 61.40 26.8 30.1 . . . . 3.4 0.69
G3 Blackman 19.9 60.00 25.7 26.6 . . . . 5.8 1.18
G4 Blackman 19.4 68.50 23.2 22.6 . . . . 3.8 0.77
G5 Hitch 19.8 64.70 27.4 27.3 . . . . 7.6 1.55
G6 Hitch 20.7 65.90 25.3 26.5 . . . . 4.6 0.94
G7 Timber Coulee Columbias/S.A. Smith 18.8 75.40 23.2 24.3 . . . . 4.4 0.89
G8 NDSU Sheep Unit 24 67.90 26 26.3 . . . . 2 0.41
G9 Steinmetz Columbias 19.5 62.70 25.2 29 . . . . 5.7 1.16
G10 HREC 22.7 62.30 30.4 31.4 . . . . 7.7 1.57
G11 HREC 23.1 57.70 29.10 26.8 . . . . 6 1.22
G12 HREC 23 53.30 27.3 27.5 . . . . 4.3 0.87

Average 21.48 64.58 26.39 27.22 . . . . 4.92 1.00
Minimum 18.80 53.30 23.20 22.60 . . . . 2 0.41
Maximum 24.00 75.40 30.40 31.40 . . . . 7.7 1.57

Dorset 
G13 Anderson 26.6 76 36.2 34.9 . . . . 9.6 1.24
G14 Anderson 24.4 60.4 31.1 34.7 . . . . 6.7 0.87

Ile de France
G15 Empress Sheep/McClayland 27.5 62.40 34.1 35.8 . . . . 6.6 0.85
G16 Empress Sheep/McClayland 30.5 76.20 38.6 38.6 . . . . 8.1 1.05
G17 Empress Sheep/McClayland 29.9 58.00 38.5 41.3 . . . . 8.6 1.11
G18 Empress Sheep/McClayland 27.1 56.50 36.1 33.4 . . . . 9 1.16
G19 Empress Sheep/McClayland 30.2 61.20 35.7 37.4 . . . . 5.5 0.71

Average 28.03 64.39 35.76 36.59 . . . . 7.73 1.00
Minimum 24.40 56.50 31.10 33.40 . . . . 5.50 0.71
Maximum 30.50 76.20 38.60 41.30 . . . . 9.60 1.24

Adjustments

2025-2026 Dakota Fall Ram Test

Columbia 

OTHER BREEDS

Final Wool Metrics (2/13/2026)

Wool data


